HK$0.34 per Placing Share pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Placing Agreement.

The net proceeds from the Placing (after deduction of commission and other expenses of the
Placing) amount to approximately HK$8.0 million, which will be utilised for general working
capital of the Group.

The Placing Shares represent approximately 9.99% of the existing issued share capital of the
Company immediately before completion of the Placing and approximately 9.08% of the issued
share capital of the Company as enlarged by the Placing Shares.

– 2 –

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiry, the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial owners are Independent Third
Parties. None of the Placees has become a substantial Shareholder (as defined in the GEM
Listing Rules) upon Completion.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and after the Completion:

Shareholders
Immediately before

the Completion
Immediately after
 the Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
%

(Note 1) (Note 1)

Land Noble Holdings
Limited (“Land Noble”)
(Note 2) 105,000,000 41.79 105,000,000 37.99

Placees (Note 3) – – 25,100,000 9.08
Other public Shareholders 146,280,000 58.21 146,280,000 52.93

Total 251,280,000 100.00 276,380,000 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Certain percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.
Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

2.	 Land Noble is beneficially owned as to 50% by Mr. Tse Chun Yuen (being the chairman of the Board and
an executive Director) and 50% by Mr. Tse Chun Kuen (being an executive Director).

3.	 The Placees are treated as public Shareholders.

By Order of the Board
Noble Engineering Group Holdings Limited

Tse Chun Yuen
Chairman and executive Director

Hong Kong, 10 August 2023